900503558

Stylesheet Version v1.2

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM528749

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CORTLAND CAPITAL MARKET SERVICES LLC		08/07/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEXXUS SOLUTIONS GROUP, LLC
Street Address:	3670 Maguire Blvd Suite 300
City:	Orlando
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32803
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5230549	NEXXUS SOLUTIONS GROUP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172459493

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6179517000

Crena.Pacheco@ropesgray.com Email:

ROPES & GRAY LLP Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: PRUDENTIAL TOWER Address Line 2: 800 BOYLSTON STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02199-3600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KOLC-151-005	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Crena Pacheco	
SIGNATURE:	/Crena Pacheco/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/21/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Security Interest Nexxus#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest Nexxus#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest Nexxus#page3.tif

REEL: 006675 FRAME: 0620

TRADEMARK

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of August 7, 2017 (this "Release"), is made by CORTLAND CAPITAL MARKET SERVICES LLC, in its capacity as collateral agent for the Lenders and the other Secured Parties (in such capacity, the "Agent"), in favor of NEXXUS SOLUTIONS GROUP, LLC (the "Debtor"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meaning set forth in the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Debtor is a party to (i) that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of October 31, 2014 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, replaced, supplemented and/or otherwise modified, the "Guarantee and Collateral Agreement"), among the Debtor, the other grantors named therein and the Agent and (ii) that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 8, 2016 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, replaced, supplemented and/or otherwise modified, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), between the Debtor and the Agent; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, the Debtor pledged and granted to the Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) owned by Debtor including, without limitation, the trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule I attached hereto;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 12, 2016 at Reel 5875 and Frame 0465; and

WHEREAS, the Debtor has requested and the Agent has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the security interests created under the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement in the Trademark Collateral, (b) discharge and release its security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, and (c) reassign any and all rights, title and interest it has in the Trademark Collateral to Debtor.

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE DEEMED TO BE A CONTRACT UNDER THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK WITHOUT REGARD TO ITS CONFLICT OF LAWS PRINCIPLES THAT WOULD REQUIRE THE APPLICATION OF ANY OTHER LAW.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

64067517

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006675 FRAME: 0621

AGENT:

CORTLAND CAPITAL MARKET SERVICES

LLC, as Agent

Name: Emily Erging Pappas Title: Associate Counsel

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006675 FRAME: 0622**

Schedule I

<u>Mark</u>	Serial Number	<u>Filing Date</u>
"NEXXUS SOLUTIONS	86959144	March 31, 2016
GROUP"		

OHSUSA:765724178

TRADEMARK REEL: 006675 FRAME: 0623

RECORDED: 06/21/2019